7 Data Centre Global Switch House, 3 Nutmeg Lane, London E14 2AX 

8 

Rack Space 8 rack footprint(s) measuring 600 mm (width) by 1,000 mm 

(depth) 

9 Term 3 years from (and including) the Commencement Date 

10 Commencement Date 6th December, 2019 

11 

Service Fee 

NINETY   NINE   THOUSAND   THREE   HUNDRED   AND     SIXTY 
POUNDS (£99360.00) per annum subject to increase in 
accordance with clause 8.5 

12 

Non-technical Services Charge EIGHT HUNDRED POUNDS (£800.00) per annum subject to 

increase in accordance with clause 8.3 

13 

Electricity Charge 

FORTY SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND TWENTY FOUR 
POUNDS (£46224.00) per annum subject to increase in 
accordance with clause 8.5 

14 

Power Delivery Point All of the outgoing circuit terminals, between each phase and 

the neutral conductor of a power distribution unit 

15 Index Four per cent (4%) 

16 Total Power Draw 24 kilowatts 

17 Maximum Power Density 3000 watts per rack footprint 

18 

Installation Costs Sixty Four Thousand Nine Hundred And Thirty Seven POUNDS 

(£64937.00) 

SIGNED by 

on behalf of 
Global Switch Estates 2 Limited 

SIGNED by  

on behalf of 
The Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural 
Affairs 

THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS are agreed on the date stated in the Particulars between Global Switch and